Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Scott	10/20/2008
Paul Newson	10/28/2008
Raman Sarin	01/13/2009
Eric Horvitz	10/21/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12255877

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 509-324-9256

Email: Ihptoms@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MS60-0141US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LeAnn M Sassman	

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 025864 FRAME: 0852 P \$40,00 1225587

501449480

source=141assignment#page1.tif		
source=141assignment#page2.tif		
source=141assignment#page3.tif		
source=141assignment#page4.tif		
source=141assignment#page5.tif		
source=141assignment#page6.tif		
<u> </u>		

PATENT REEL: 025864 FRAME: 0853

MS Docket No.: 324935.01 (OC Docket No.:

1/WE, JAMES SCOTT, PAUL NEWSON, RAMAN SARIN and ERIC HORVITZ
("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent application entitled "CONSERVING POWER USING PREDICTIVE MODELLING AND
SIGNALING" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
Lee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
Washington 99201, who are associated with customer number
22801, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No, filed
) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,
when known;
was filed onand was given U.S. Serial No. 12/255,877;
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
(and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
A A
20 001 2008 JAMES SCOTT
Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language
Timed Name in Native Language
PAUL NEWSON
TAUL NEWYOUN

Date

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 324935.01 (OC Docket No.:)

	<u> </u>	RAMAN SARIN
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
		ERIC HORVITZ
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 324935.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0141US)

I/WE, JAME	ES SCOTT, PAUL NEWSON, RA	AMAN SARIN and ERIC HORVITZ
("ASSIGNOR"), have inve	nted subject matter ("INVEN	TION") disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent application enti	itled "CONSERVING POWER (JSING PREDICTIVE MODELLING AND
SIGNALING" ("APPLICATI	ON"), which:	
will be	e filed without this executed	PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
hereby	authorizes, and requests, a	ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
·	•	rside Avenue, Suite 1400, Spokane,
	·	ciated with customer number
		sis (Application No, filed
22001	•	N's Application No. and filing date,
when l	known;	13 Application No. and Ming date,
	led on <u>October 22, 2008</u> an	d was given U.S. Serial No.
	55,877;	a was given o.s. serial no.
property and	d concurrently herewith;	
	•	Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	_	to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
_		INVENTION and the APPLICATION
-	ns and patents derived there	
	•	ries, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DERIVAT		nes, and an foreign countries
		the receipt of which is hereby
_		the receipt of which is hereby
		eby sells, assigns and transfers to
	_	and interest in the INVENTION and
	PPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	
	_	ments and documents required for
		nd APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
		, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title to th	ne APPLICATION (and APPLIC	CATION DERIVATIVES).
	_	JAMES SCOTT
Inventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
0-		
(Ω)		
1 85/1/10_	70/12/2	
11-1/	28/10/2008	PAUL NEWSON
Ihventor's Signature	Date	Printed Name in Native Language
7		

MS Docket No.: 324935.01 (OC Docket No.: MS6-0141US)

Printed Name in Native Language Inventor's Signature

ERIC HORVITZ

Inventor's Signature Date Printed Name in Native Language

> **PATENT** REEL: 025864 FRAME: 0857

MS Docket No.: 324935.01 (OC Docket No.:)

	JAMES SCOTT, PAUL NEWSON, RAMAN SARIN and ERIC HORVITZ
	e invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in
a patent applicatio	n entitled "CONSERVING POWER USING PREDICTIVE MODELLING AND
SIGNALING" ("APPL	ICATION"), which:
⊠ v	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR
r	nereby authorizes, and requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of
	ee & Hayes, PLLC, 421 W. Riverside Avenue, Suite 500, Spokane,
	Vashington 99201, who are associated with customer number
	22801, to insert here in parenthesis (Application No, filed
) this APPLICATION's Application No. and filing date,
	vhen known;
X V	was filed onand was given U.S. Serial No12/255,877;
	s filed concurrently herewith;
	osoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and
	assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the
	re rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION
	ications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing
	<u> </u>
	d for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries
("APPLICATION DEF	
	ood and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
	the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
	entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and
the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIC	SNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for
the making and pr	osecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for
litigation regarding	gletters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting
and perfecting title	to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
	JAMES SCOTT
Inventor's Signatur	re Date Printed Name in Native Language
	PAUL NEWSON

Date

Inventor's Signature

Printed Name in Native Language

MS Docket No.: 324935.01 (OC Docket No.:)

RAMAN SARIN

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language

October 21, 2008

ERIC HORVITZ

Inventor's Signature

Date

Printed Name in Native Language